
INHALT 

Seite 

Alphabetisches Verzeichnis der Überschriften . . . . VII 
Alphabetisches Verzeichnis der Liedanfänge VII I 
Vorwort I X 
Bemerkungen zur Edition X I I 

Seite 

1. MARY'S DREAM Tke moon had climb'd the highest hill 1 
2. JOHN ANDERSON John Anderson, my jo, John 2 
3. I LOVE MY LOVE IN SECRET My Sandy gied to me a ring 3 
4. WILLIE WAS A WANTON WAG 0 Willie was a wanton wag 4 
5. SAW YE MY FATHER 0 saw ye my father 5 
6. TODLEN HAME . . When I have a six-pence 6 
7. FY GAR RUB HER O'ER WI' STRAE .- And gin ye meet a bonny lassie 7 
8. GREEN GROW THE RASHES There's nought but care on ev'ry han' 8 
9. THE WAEFTJ' HEART Gin living worth cou'd win my heart 9 

10. THE PLOUGHMAN The ploughman he's a bonny lad 10 
11. BARBARA ALLEN It was in and about the Martinmas time 11 
12. HAD AWA FRAE ME, DONALD 0 had awa, had awa 12 
13. WILL YE GO TO FLANDERS Will ye go to Flanders 13 
14. THIS IS NO MINE AIN HOUSE 0 this is no mine ain house 14 
15. BRAW LADS OF GALLA WATER Braw, braw lads of Galla water 15 
16. O'ER BOGIE I will awa'' wV my love 16 
17. I HAD A HORSE I had a horse and I had nae mair 17 
18. MY BOY TAMMY Whar hae ye been a' day 18 
19. BY THE STREAM SO COOL AND CLEAR By the stream so cool and clear 19 
20. FY, LET US A'TO THE BRIDAL And fy, let us o' to the bridal 20 
21. THE SHEPHERD ADONIS The Shepherd Adonis 21 
22. THE WHITE COCKADE My love was born in Aberdeen 22 
23. THE LASS OF LIVINGSTON Pain'd with her slighting Jamie's love 23 
24. JOHN OF BADENYON ' . . . , Whenfirsl I came to be a man 24 
25. THE BONNIEST LASS IN A' THE WORLD Look where my dear Hamilla smiles 26 
26. DTJNCAN DAVISON There was a lass, they ca'd her Meg 27 

-27. LEADER HAUGHS AND YARROW The morn was fair, saft was the air 28 
28. UP IN THE MORNING EARLY Cauld hlaws the wind frae east to west 29 
29. FIFE AND A'THE LANDS ABOUT IT Allan by his grief excited 30 
30. I'M O'ER YOUNG TO MARRY YET I am my mammy's ae bairn 31 
31. MY AIN KIND DEARY Will ye gang o'er the lee-rigg 32 
32. DAINTY DAVIE By drinking drive dull care away 33 
33. PENTLAND HILLS When the bright god of day 34 
34. DUNCAN GRAY Cynthia, be as kind as fair 35 
35. MAGGY LAUDER Wha wad na be in love 36 
36. HOW CAN I BE SAD ON MY WEDDING DAY How shall I be sad when a husband I hae . . . . 38 
37. NANNY O While, absent from these faithful arms 39 
38. WOO'D AND MARRIED AND A' The bride came out o' the byre 40 
39. BLUE BONNETS Wherefore sighing art thou, Phillis? 42 
40. THE WAWKING OF THE FAULD My Peggy is a young thing 42 
41. JOHN, COME KISS ME NOW When charming Chloe gently walks 44 
42. MOUNT YOUR BAGGAGE O mount and go 45 
43. YE GODS! WAS STREPHON'S PICTURE BLEST Ye Gods! was Strephon's picture blest 46 
44. SLEEPY BODIE Althd1 I be but a country lass 47 
45. THE GARD'NER WI 'HIS PAIDLE When rosy May comes in wV flow'rs 48 



Seife 

46. THE BRISK YOUNG LAD There came a young man 49 
47. CUMBERNAULD HOUSE Where winding Forth adorns the vale 50 
48. O CAN YOU SEW CUSHIONS 0 can ye sew cushions 51 
49. HERE'S A HEALTH TO MY TRUE LOVE Tome what are riches 52 
50. MERRY MAY THE MAID BE 0 merry may the maid be 53 
51. THE MUCKING OF GEOHDIE'S BYER As I went o'er yon meadow 54 
52. TIBBY FOWLER Tibby Fowler o' the glen 55 
53. LOVE WILL FIND OUT THE WAY Quite over the mountains 56 
54. BE KIND TO THE YOUNG THING Stella, darling of the Muses.. 57 
55. CAULD KAIL IN ABERDEEN There's cauld kail in Aberdeen 58 
56. SAWYENAEMYPEGGY? Saw ye nae my Peggy 59 
57. THE BANKS OF SPEY Talk not of love 60 
58. THE BIRKS OF ABERGELDIE Bonny lassie, will ye go 61 
59. THE BONNY BRÜCKET LASSIE . . The bonny brücket lassie 62 
60. THE SOGER LADDIE My soger laddie is over the sea 63 
61. O, LET ME IN THIS AE NIGHT O lassie, ort thou sleeping yet 64 
62. WHEN SHE CAME BEN SHE BOBBIT Ah! why to others ort thou fair? 65 
63. HALLOW EV'N Why hangs that cloud upon thy brow 66 
64. JOCKEY WAS THE BLYTHEST LAD Young Jockey was the blythest lad 67 
65. MARG'RET'S GHOST 'Twas at the fearful midnight hour 68 
66. THE BLACK EAGLE Hark! yonder eagle lonely wails 70 
67. HOW LONG AND DREARY IS THE NIGHT How long and dreary is the night 71 
68. BLINK O'ER THE BURN, SWEET BETTY Leave kindred and friends 72 
69. WAT YEWHAIMETYESTREEN? Now wat ye wha I met yestreen 73 
70. MY MITHER'S AY GLOWRAN O'ER ME My mither's ay glowran o'er me 74 
71. YOUNG DÄMON Amidst a rosy bank offlowers 75 
72. ROBIN, QUO'SHE Robin is my only Joe 76 
73. LOGIE OF BUCHAN O Logie of Buchan 77 
74. EPPIE ADAIR An" O my Eppie 78 
75. WIDOW.AREYEWAKING? O wha's that at my Chamber door? 79 
76. WHISTLE O'ER THE LA VE O'T First when Maggy was my care 80 
77. MY HEART'S IN THE HIGHLANDS My heart's in the Highlands 80 
78. STEER HER UP, AND HAD HER GAWIN O steer her up, and had her gawin 82 
79. JAMIE, COME TRY ME Jamie, come try me 83 
80. THE MILLER'S DAUGHTER I fta'e been courting at a lass 84 
81. RAVING WINDS Raving winds around her blowing 84 
82. WILLY'S RARE . Wulfs rare, and Wulfs fair 86 
83. LIZAE BAILLIE My bonny Lizae Baillie 87 
84. THE MAID'S COMPLAINT As Sylvia in a forest lay 88 
85. OH ONOCHRIE Oh, was not I a weary wight! 89 
86. MAGGIE'S TOCHER .. The meal was dear short syne 90 
87. I DREAM'D I LAY I dream'd I lay '. 91 
88. THE GLANCING OF HER APRON In lovely August last 92 
89. O BONNY LASS . . . . . . O say, bonny lass 93 
90. THE FLOWERS OF EDINBURGH My love was once a bonny lad 94 
91. JOCKIE AND SANDY Twa bonny lads were Sandy and Jockie 95 
92. THEMILL.MILLO! Fiel Mary, to be so unkind 96 
93. SHEPHERDS, I HAVE LOST MY LOVE Shepherds, I have lost my love 97 
94. BONNY KATE OF EDINBURGH Where waving pines salute the skies 98 
95. IF E'ER YE DO WELL IT'S A WONDER How blest was the hour 99 
96. PEGGY IN DEVOTION Sweet nymph of my devotion 100 
97. COLONEL GARDNER ' Twas at the hour of dark midnight 100 
98. TO DAUNTON ME . . Alas! when charming Sylvia's gone 102 
99. JENNY WAS FAIR When west winds did blow 102 

100. HER ABSENCE WILL NOT ALTER ME Tho'distant far from Jessy's charms 104 



Alphabetisches Verzeichnis 
der Überschriften 

Nr. 

BARBARA ALLEN 11 
BE KIND TO THE YOUNG THING 54 
BLINK O'ER THE BURN, SWEET BETTY 68 
BLUE BONNETS 39 
BONNY KATE OF EDINBURGH 94 
BRAW LADS OF GALLA WATER 15 
BY THE STREAM SO COOL AND CLEAR 19 
CAULD KAIL IN ABERDEEN 55 
COLONEL GARDNER 97 
CUMBERNAULD HOUSE 47 
DAINTY DAVIE 32 
DUNCAN DAVISON 26 
DUNCAN GRAY 34 
EPPIEADAIR 74 
FIFE AND A' THE LANDS ABOUT IT 29 
FY GAR RUB HER O'ER WI' STRAE 7 
FY, LET US A' TO THE BRIDAL 20 
GREEN GROW THE RASHES 8 
HAD AWA FRAE ME, DONALD 12 
HALLOWEV'N . 63 
HER ABSENCE WILL NOT ALTER ME 100 
HERE'S A HEALTH TO MY TRUE LOVE 49 
HOW CAN I BE SAD ON MY WEDDING DAY . . . . 36 
HOW LONG AND DREARY IS THE NIGHT 67 
I DREAM'D I LAY 87 
IF E'ER YE DO WELL IT'S A WONDER 95 
I H A D A H O R S E . 17 
I LOVE MY LOVE IN SECRET 3 
I'M O'ER YOUNG TO MARRY YET 30 
JAMIE, COME TRY ME 79 
JENNY WAS FAIR 99 
JOCKEY WAS THE BLYTHEST LAD 64 
JOCKIE AND SANDY 91 
JOHN ANDERSON 2 
JOHN, COME KISS ME NOW 41 
JOHN OF BADENYON 24 
LEADER HAUGHS AND YARROW 27 
LIZAE BAILLIE 83 
LOGIE OF BUCHAN 73 
LOVE WILL FIND OUT THE WAY 53 
MAGGIE'S TOCHER 86 
MAGGYLAUDER 35 
MARG'RET'S GHOST 65 
MARY'SDREAM 1 
MERRY MAY THE MAID BE 50 
MOUNT YOUR BAGGAGE 42 
MY AIN KIND DEARY 31 
MYBOYTAMMY 18 
MY HEART'S IN THE HIGHLANDS 77 
MY MITHER'S AY GLOWRAN O'ER ME 70 

Nr. 

NANNY O 37 
O BONNY LASS 89 
O CAN YOU SEW CUSHIONS 48 
O'ERBOGIE 16 
OHONOCHRIE 85 
O, LET ME IN THIS AE NIGHT 61 
PEGGY IN DEVOTION 96 
PENTLAND HILLS 33 
RAVING WINDS 81 
ROBIN, QUO'SHE 72 
SAW YE MY FATHER 5 
SAWYENAEMY PEGGY? 56 
SHEPHERDS, I HAVE LOST MY LOVE 93 
SLEEPY BODIE 44 
STEER HER UP, AND HAD HER GAWIN 78 
THE BANKS OF SPEY 57 
THE BIRKS OF ABERGELDIE 58 
THE BLACK EAGLE 66 
THE BONNIEST LASS IN A'THE WORLD 25 
THE BONNY BRÜCKET LASSIE 59 
THE BRISK YOUNG LAD 46 
THE FLOWERS OF EDINBURGH 90 
THE GARD'NER WI' HIS PAIDLE 45 
THE GLANCING OF HER APRON 88 
THE LASS OF LIVINGSTON 23 
THE MAID'S COMPLAINT 84 
THE MILLER'S DAUGHTER 80 
THEMILL, MILLO! 92 
THE MUCKING OF GEORDIE'S BYER 51 
THE PLOUGHMAN 10 
THE SHEPHERD ADONIS 21 
THE SOGER LADDIE 60 
THE WAEFU' HEART 9 
THE WAWKING OF THE FAULD 40 
THE WHITE COCKADE 22 
THIS IS NO MINE AIN HOUSE 14 
TIBBYFOWLER 52 
TO DAUNTON ME 98 
TODLEN HAME 6 
UP IN THE MORNING EARLY 28 
WAT YEWHAIMETYESTREEN? 69 
WHEN SHE CAME BEN SHE BOBBIT 62 
WHISTLE O'ER THE LAVE O'T 76 
WIDOW, ARE YE WAKING? 75 
WILLIE WAS A WANTON WAG 4 
WILL YE GO TO FLANDERS 13 
WILLY'S RARE 82 
WOO'D AND MARRIED AND A' 38 
YE GODS! WAS STREPHON'S PICTURE BLEST . . 43 
YOUNG DÄMON 71 



Alphabetisches Verzeichnis 
der Liedanfänge 

Nr. 

Ah! why to others art thou fair? 62 
Alas! when charming Sylvia's gone 98 
Allan by his grief excited 29 
Altho' I be but a country lass 44 
Amidst a rosy bank offlowers 71 
Andfy, let us a' to the bridal 20 
And gin ye meet a bonny lassie 7 
An' 0 my Eppie 74 
As I went o'er yon meadow 51 
As Sylvia in a forest lay 84 
Bonny lassie, willye go 58 
Braw, braw lads ofGalla water 15 
By drinking drive dull care away 32 
By the stream so cool and clear 19 
Cauld blaws the windfrae east to west . 28 
Cynthia, be as kind as fair 34 
Fie! Mary, to be so unkind 92 
First when Maggy was my care 76 
Gin living worth cou'd win my heart 9 
Hark! yonder eagle lonely wails 66 
How West was the hour 95 
How long and dreary is the night 67 
How shall I be sad when a husband I hae 36 
I am my mammy's ae bairn 30 
/ dream'd I lay 87 
I had a horse and I had nae mair 17 
I ha'e been courting at a lass 80 
In lovely August last 88 
It was in and about the Martinmas time 11 
I will awa' wi' my love 16 
Jamie, come try me 79 
John Anderson, my jo, John 2 
Leave kindred and friends 68 
Look where my dear Hamilla smiles 25 
My bonny Lizae Baillie 83 
My heart''s in the Highlands 77 
My love was born in Aberdeen 22 
My love was once a bonny lad 90 
My mittler''s ay glowran o'er me 70 
My Peggy is a young thing 40 
My Sandy gied to me a ring 3 
My soger laddie is over the sea 60 
Now wat ye wha I met yestreen 69 
0 can ye sew cushions 48 
0 had awa, had awa 12 
Oh, was not I a weary wight! 85 
0 lassie, art thou sleeping yet 61 
0 Logie of Buchan . . 73 
O merry may the maid be 50 
0 mount and go 42 

Nr. 

0 saw ye my father 5 
0 say, bonny lass 89 
0 steer her up, and had her gawin 78 
0 this is no mine ain house 14 
0 wha's that at my chamber door? 75 
O Willie was a wanton wag 4 
Pain'd with her slighting Jamie's love 23 
Quite over the mountains 53 
Raving winds around her blowing 81 
Robin is my only joe 72 
Saw ye nae my Peggy 56 
Shepherds, I have lost my love 93 
Stella, darling of the Muses 54 
Sweet nymph of my devotion 96 
Talk not of love 57 
The bonny brücket lassie 59 
The bride came out o' the byre 38 
The meal was dear short syne 86 
The moon had climb'd the highest hill ' 1 
The morn was fair, saft was the air 27 
The ploughman he's a bonny lad 10 
There came a young man 46 
There's cauld kail in Aberdeen 55 
There's nought but care on ev'ry han' 8 
There was a lass, they ca'd her Meg 26 
The Shepherd Adonis 21 
Tho' distant far from Jessy's charms 100 
Tibby Fowler o' the glen 52 
To me what are riches 49 
Twa bonny lads were Sandy and Jockie 91 
' Twas at the fearful midnight hour 65 
' Twas at the hour of dark midnight 97 
Whar hae ye been o' day 18 
Wha wad na be in love 35 
When charming Chloe gently walks 41 
When first I came to be a man 24 
When I have a six-pence 6 
When rosy May comes in wi' flow'rs 45 
When the bright god of day 33 
When west winds did blow 99 
Wherefore sighing art thou, Phillis ? 39 
Where waving pines salute the skies 94 
Where winding Forth adorns the vale 47 
White, absent from these faithful arms 37 
Why hangs that cloud upon thy brow 63 
Will ye gang o'er the lee-rigg 31 
Will ye go to Flanders 13 
Willy's rare, and Willy''s fair 82 
Ye Gods! was Strephon's picture blest 43 
Young Jockey was the blythest lad 64 


